## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

A Malay and A	
First Information of a cognizable crime repo	nent under section \$54 CC P. C. at PS.  Ones 185123 per 2614193
1 Dist Purulia Sub Divn Sadak	PG Punlia (T) YEAR 2023 FIR NO 185/23 Dans 28/4/23
	The state of the s
MACI A Sections	Act 2003, amendy 12000 1
a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.	1676
Tun Your	Trota 22.11.12 Time Moltwell 13.150/1.
c) Information received Usite 28 111 25	1709
1. Type of Information : Withholding (†) (*)	Land Roman Teapable
Place of Copurervies and Digitizen and Dishappe I	East, Approx 03 Kin cham his
b) Address At Domestic premises at	Aced Rahul Mahab at Telkalpana Mahab pana,  Beatho Ward No. 11,
DS- Punko(T), DISI-Pules	Seatho Ward No - 11,
of In case outside Front of Visit Police Station, then	the came of P.S District
i. Complainant / Informant:	
Con Prachant Wickey	
b) Fatnor's Musical States Xistori fo	asal
as Product Version of Notes	d) Nationality Indian
OF & Station Have	o) Nationality Indian  Leas of Telkalpana CCC, WBSEDCL, WBS
Double Description of the Control of	Section 1. 1. Median a
	ul Mahato Sp. A) if Nahato of Telhalpasa. Mahatopara PS-Purnles (T), 2 is (-Pumlia,
8. Ressert for delay in reporting by the tromptsins	thing of the more of the second of the secon
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Control are at my varieties in the mission of the Albert	separate sheet if roquired): One no energy meter make Lands
6 . Pa and are 11111 240 11 (502)	b) A O) An Imal VAN IN TWO PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF TWO PROPERTY CONTRACTOR O
money exagination of units land	& or 6738 Kus alogorio leaso in Jampured Condition.
	7 1
10. Total value of prophibles state of next the control of the con	
11. Inquestreportality waterways and	The aricinal Watters Complaint of the Complainant
1Z. FIR Contonia (Alexio especialistica, 4 20)	F.I.R is attached here Nits.  Privaget Sunley a 28/11/23
which is greated to	Drugel large polyton
	Primaget Soular of 28/11/23
	Primite Town PS
	Filipis ovari - Pundia o
42 Action taken: Sizen tha physics report respects t	Commission of offence (35 (1) (b) & (b) (d) of Electricity Act
13. Metter (exert, cares and and the approximations	2003 amendad în 2007,
	9090944600401
All All All and All an	THE PROPERTY CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
<b>(9</b> 3)233132 (us cess su <del>mme de la consultar</del>	As Mamadas Rajak to take up the
investigation/transformed to 9 S	to take up the conference of t
Investigation/transferred to P. S	on boint of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
investigation/transferred to P. S. the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	confedenced As Sharmadas Rajak to take up the on boim of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant free of cost.
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	thy macorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informent free of cost.
the ComplainanVinformant, admitted to be correct	thy recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informent free of cost.
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	thy nacorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informent free of cost.  Sixuafit faster 9 28 to 23  Sixuafit faster 9 28 to 23  Sixuafit faster 9 28 to 23
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	thy nacorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informent free of cost.  Sixuafit faster 9 28 to 23  Sixuafit faster 9 28 to 23  Sixuafit faster 9 28 to 23
investigation/transferred to P.S. the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct  Brothart Moles	Bishop Park Salving Complete C
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct Bartant Polos	Bishop Park Salving Complete C
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	Signature of the Clifford And SARKAR CONTINUES BISHAULT SARKAR CONTINUES TOWN TO SARKAR CONTINUES TO

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANYLIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



## OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER TELKALPARA CCC, WBSEDCL D.B..ROAD, PURULIA

Website - <u>www.wbsedcl.in</u>, Corporate ID - U40109WB2007SGC113473 **☎** 03252 - 222-254 Email: sm.telkalpara@wbsedcl.in

Page-1

To, The Inspector In Charge Purulia(T) Police Station Purulia

Sub: Lodging of F.I.R of theft of Electricity against Rahul Mahato, S/o Ajit Mahato at his Domestic premises at Telkalpara Mahatopara, P.S.-Purulia(T) and thereby committed an offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) & (1)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Dear Sir.

This is to inform you that, I Sri Prashant Kishor(34), S/O – Kishori Prasad,D.E. & Station Manager of Telkalpara CCC of WBSEDCL received an information to the effect that Rahul Mahato, S/o Ajit Mahato residing at Telkalpara Mahatopara was committing theft of Electricity at his Domestic premises by bypassing the proper registration of units by tampering the Energy meter.

Acting on this information this day 28.11.2023, I alongwith Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office, Sri Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O. of Purulia Region S & LP Unit, Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit and Sri Suraj Kumbhakar, J.E.(E) Gr.-I of Telkalpara CCC had been to the house of Rahul Mahato at the above mentioned address. He was not present at his house. His father Sri Ajit Mahato was present in the house. We contacted him and disclosed our identity to him. On being asked he allowed us to inspect the Energy meter of WBSEDCL installed at his domestic premises against the name of the consumer namely Rahul Mahato i.e. His Son.

Also search for local people as witnesses during our inspection of the Energy meter of the said premises but none came forward though some local people gathered there. The premises was a two storied building and the consumer lives in the 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of that building. The meter is installed at Right hand side wall of the entrance of that premises. Immediately, a notice was prepared duly signed by the consumer representative served upon the consumer and held inspection.

During inspection, it was detected that, Rahul Mahato had tampered the energy meter installed at Domestic premises bearing meter No: L05311111 in the name of Sri Rahul Mahato at the said premises to bypass the proper registration of units by tampering the meter circuit of the meter and seals of the said meter to commit theft of Electricity. Inspection also revealed that Rahul Mahato was the actual user of the above mentioned service connection.

Immediately, on my direction Sri Suraj Kumbhakar, J.E.(E) Gr.-I of Telkalpara CCC & Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit disconnected the above mentioned service connection and removed the Energy meter bearing SI no:L05311111 after securing the installation place of the said meter from any imminent danger in future. Ajit Mahato was shown the tampered meter but being asked he could not render any satisfactory explanation. He was informed about the offence committed by his son and its penal provision.

P.T.O.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared inspection report in his presence i.e. consumer representative(Ajit Mahato) and witnesses at the spot and load assessed as 3.11KW. The details of inspection has been mentioned in the inspection sheet attached herewith.

From the evidence so far collected from the inspection of the energy meter of Rahul Mahato, it is well established that Rahul Mahato was consuming Electricity illegally in his Domestic residence and for this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has incurred huge loss of revenue.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared Seizure list in respect of the said premises and meter in presence of the consumer representative and witnesses at the spot.

The inspection was held between 13:50PM to 14:15PM today after observing all legal formalities.

It is well evident that accused Rahul Mahato, S/o Ajit Mahato of Telkalpara Mahatopara has committed offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) & (1)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain & treat it as FIR

Encl.

1)Original copy of seizure list

- 2)Seized materials with labeled
- 3)Inspection Report

4)Copy of Notice

Yours faithfully,

**Prashant Kishor** S/O-Kishori Prasad

Pereghant Koth

DE & SM. Telkalpara CCC WBSEDCL

Received on 28/11/23 of 19:15 to and Started Public (T) PS Carse No. 185/23 dt 28/11/23 U/5-135(1)(b) 2 (1) (d) of Electricity Act 2003. amended in 2004.

Punda a